
BASKER - 2 TIME  ESTIMATES

Predicted Actual
Start Time Operation Description Time Time Meterage Rate

04:30 Sat 06 Aug On tow to Basker - 2 location 66.0 97.5
06:00 Wed 10 Aug Wait on weather to make final run-in to location 0.0 49.5
07:30 Fri 12 Aug Position rig on location. Run anchors 24.0 39.5
23:00 Sat 13 Aug Prepare to spud. Make up 914mm (36") BHA 6.0 13
12:00 Sun 14 Aug Drill 914mm (36") hole to 212m 12.0 3.5
15:30 Sun 14 Aug Run and cement 762mm (30") conductor 12.0 20
11:30 Mon 15 Aug M/U 445mm (17 1/2") BHA, RIH, Drill shoe track 8.0 6
17:30 Mon 15 Aug Drill 445mm (17 1/2") hole to 1006m 38.0 34
03:30 Wed 17 Aug Run / cmt 340mm (13 3/8") csg to 1000m 22.0 17
20:30 Wed 17 Aug Run and test BOP 30.0 34
06:30 Fri 19 Aug Run Velocity survey.  Misrun.  12.0 4
10:30 Fri 19 Aug M/U 311mm (12 1/4") BHA. Drill out csg. LOT 14.0 14
00:30 Sat 20 Aug Drill 311mm (12 1/4") hole to 2497m 198.0 82
10:30 Tue 23 Aug BOP problem. 48.0 61
23:30 Thu 25 Aug Pull and repair stack. 72.0
23:30 Sun 28 Aug Run BOP. Test Connector and pull storm packer 36.0
11:30 Tue 30 Aug Drill ahead 60.0
10:30 Tue 23 Aug Condition hole. Run / cmt 244mm (9 5/8") csg 60.0
22:30 Thu 25 Aug Test BOP - NA 0.0
22:30 Thu 25 Aug M/U 216mm (8 1/2") BHA. Drill out csg. LOT 18.0
16:30 Fri 26 Aug Drill 216mm (8 1/2") hole to TD at 3382m 95.0
15:30 Tue 30 Aug Run wireline logs 40.0
07:30 Thu 01 Sep Run wiper trip prior to liner run 21.0
04:30 Fri 02 Sep Run and cement 7" liner 36.0
16:30 Sat 03 Sep P/U new BHA, Clean and P. test liner. Circ to brine 36.0
04:30 Mon 05 Sep Pressure test BOP's 12.0
16:30 Mon 05 Sep Run cement bond logs 7.0
23:30 Mon 05 Sep Perforate all zones required for production 18.0
17:30 Tue 06 Sep Run completion and set suspension plugs 108.0
05:30 Sun 11 Sep Pull BOP's 18.0
23:30 Sun 11 Sep Run SST on comp. riser and P.  Test. Recover plugs 32.0
07:30 Tue 13 Sep Underbalance well with Diesel 12.0
19:30 Tue 13 Sep Flow lower zone 8.0
03:30 Wed 14 Sep Flow upper zone 8.0
11:30 Wed 14 Sep Co-mingle flow from upper and lower zones 9.0
20:30 Wed 14 Sep Leak test SSSV 6.0
02:30 Thu 15 Sep Pull completion riser 10.0
12:30 Thu 15 Sep Run tree cap 10.0
22:30 Thu 15 Sep Pull anchors, move off location 24.0
22:30 Fri 16 Sep END OF CONTRACT
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